We are happy to notify you that your bid dated October 13, 2025 for the Proposed
Procurement of the Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Redundancy Line 3Gbps
internet Connectivity for USTP-CDO Campus CY 2025 with a Contract Price equivalent to THREE

MILLION ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY PESOS AND 00/100 (P3,111,120.00)
ONLY is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required within Ten (10) calendar days from the receipt of this Notice of Award
to post and submit the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in Section 39 of

the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No.